

X

SLP(C)No. 15406 OF 2001
ITEM No.30

Court No.10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15406/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2001 in CRP 1360/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. THIRUMALAI AMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G. KRISHNA KUMARI & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes an oral
prayer for deleting respondent No.1 as she is already
dead.

Prayer is allowed. Let the index be corrected
accordingly.

An affidavit of service has been filed stating that
respondent No.5 refused to take notice. Learned counsel
for the petitioner states that it was Ex-parte in the
High Court. Respondent No.5 shall be deemed to have
been served.

The other respondents may file counter affidavit in
four weeks.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A