

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7713 OF 2002

K. THIRUMALAI AMMA (D)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.
Ms. Pinky Bahera, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Zeba Khair, Adv.
Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for discharge of Advocate-on-record is dismissed
as withdrawn.

The sole appellant has died. It appears that an application
to bring the legal representative on record has been filed in which
only one of the member of the legal representatives has signed the
vakalatnama. The others did not sign the vakalatnama. The
application remains to be incomplete with some objections raised by
the Registry. Learned counsel for the appellant states that steps
should be taken to file proper application to bring the legal
representatives on record.

List the matter after vacation.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar