

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7713 OF 2002

K. THIRUMALAI AMMA (D) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.G.Gopalakrishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Zeba Khair, Adv.for  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7713 OF 2002

K.Thirumalai Amma (D) ..Appellant

versus

G.Praveen Kumar & Others ..Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that she  
has instructions to withdraw this appeal.

Accordingly, this Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 20, 2010

.....J.  
[T.S. THAKUR]